Cash and cash equivalents 10.104.730  95,346  207,534,683  28,863  14,685

217,778,307
Monetary liabilities
Trade payables and other
payables

15,291,699

172,469

270,466,957  -

293

285,931,418

Short and long term loans

335.520.909  -

159   -

335,521,068

Net Exposion

(304,138,164) (77,123) 2,025,343,983  72,889  14,392  1,721,215,977

The following exchange rates were applied during the year:

  31 December 2017  31 December 2016
Lei / EUR  4,6597  4,5411
Lei / USD  3,8915  4,3033
Lei / CHF  3,9900  4,2245
Lei / 100 HUF  1,5011  1,4627

S.P.E.E.H. HIDROELECTRICA S.A. a two-tier company
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED ON 31 DECEMBER 2017
(all amounts are expressed in RON unless otherwise stated)

94

Sensitivity analysis:

A 10% appreciation of the RON against the following foreign currencies on 31 December 2017 and 31
December would have increased the profit by the amounts indicated below. This analysis assumes that all
other variables remain constant.

  Profit Increase   Profit Increase
  31 December 2017  31 December 2016

EUR  17,777,031  30,413,816
USD  (17,775)  7,712
CHF  (7,129)  (7,289)
100 HUF  (22,487)  (1,439)

A 10% depreciation of the RON against the following foreign currencies on 31 December 2017 and 31
December would have had a similar but opposite effect on the above amounts assuming all other variables
remained constant.

   Profit Decrease   Profit Decrease
  31 December 2017  31 December 2016

EUR  (17,777,031)   (30,413,816)
USD  17,775   (7,712)
CHF  7,129   7,289
100 HUF  22,487   1,439

Legislative risks
Tax controls are common in Romania, consisting of detailed audits of taxpayers' registers. Such controls occur
sometimes after months or even years after the payment obligations have been established. The penalty
regime is positive. Consequently, depending on the results of these controls, companies may owe additional
taxes and fines. In addition, tax legislation is subject to frequent changes, and authorities’ often inconsistently
interpret legislation. However, the Company's managers believe that adequate reserves for all significant tax
liabilities were established.